
Skills, Economy and Growth Scrutiny Commission
Rolling Work Programme June 2019 – April 2020
All meetings take pace at 7.00 pm in Hackney Town Hall unless stated otherwise on the agenda.  This rolling work programme report is updated and 
published on the agenda for each meeting of the Commission.  

Dates Proposed Item Directorate and officer 
contact

Description, Comment and Action

Work Programme Discussion Chief Executive Directorate 
Overview and Scrutiny - 
Tracey Anderson

To agree a review topic and discussion items for 
the work programme.

Update on Inclusive Economy 
Strategy

Chief Executive Directorate
Director  - Stephen Haynes

update on the development of the Council’s 
Inclusive Economy Strategy, proposed 
timescales for implementation

Mon 17th June 2019

Papers deadline: Wed 5th June

Inclusive Economy Strategy 
Consultation Workshop

Chief Executive Directorate
Head of Policy and 
Partnerships - Sonia Khan

Review of the strategy out for consultation and 
the development of metrics.Mon 8 July 2019

Papers deadline: Thurs 27th 
June



Dates Proposed Item Directorate and officer 
contact

Description, Comment and Action

Cost of living and public sector 
recruitment strategies

Various Recognising how the growing disparity between 
cost of living and public sector salaries are going 
to pose a real tension for recruitment strategies 
and talent management. 

Looking at the cost of living and the ability to fill 
key public sector roles.

Mon 16 Sept 2019
Papers deadline: Wed 4th Sept

Night Time Economy Summit Chief Executive Directorate 
Overview and Scrutiny
Tracey Anderson

Review of new policy, jobs, sustainability of 
sector, implications for residents and growth.

Wed 16 Oct 2019

Papers deadline: Fri 4th Oct

Mon 11 Nov 2019

Papers deadline: Wed 30th Oct

Crossrail 2 Update from Transport 
for London

Transport For London – 
Crossrail 2

Update on the progress of Crossrail 2
In response to the government's call to make 
Crossrail 2 more affordable, TfL are reviewing the 
scheme, design and delivery in order to ensure 



Dates Proposed Item Directorate and officer 
contact

Description, Comment and Action

best value for money. TfL is currently awaiting a 
decision from the Government about next steps 
for the scheme.  Update to Commission about 
the progress of Crossrail2 will be provided at a 
later date.

Cabinet Member Question Time 
sessions -

Mayor’s Office – Head of 
Mayors Office and Support 
Officer
Cllr Williams

Cabinet Member Question Time 
sessions 

Mayor’s Office – Head of 
Mayors Office and Support 
Officer
Cllr Nicholson

Mon 6 Jan 2020

Papers deadline: Wed 18st Dec

Thur 12 Mar 2020

Papers deadline: Mon 2nd Mar

TBC



Dates Proposed Item Directorate and officer 
contact

Description, Comment and Action

Work Programme 2018/19 and 
Work Programme Planning for 
2019/20

Chief Executive Directorate 
Overview and Scrutiny
Tracey Anderson

Mon 20 Apr 2020

Papers deadline: Wed 8th Apr


